062986.0116	()8-13	}-1998				
95			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of			
orable Commissioner of Paten.	10079	33394	hed original documents or copy thereof.			
ddress of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and				
N. Nelson za Ct. e, California 94526	PORTS.		•			
tizenship: USA						
No	l?					
nveyance:		i .				
gnment Merger	r	2011	N. Shoreline Blvd.			
rity Agreement Change	e of Name	City: Moun	ntain View State: California Zip: 94043			
		State of Incorp	•			
May 26, 1998		1		No		
umber(s) or patent number(s):						
ent is being filed together with a ne	w apolication,	the execution da	ite of the application is:			
cation No.(s)		B. Patent No.	(s)			
•						
		T		No		
dress of party to whom correspondence in the should be mailed:	ence	6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: 1			
Anthony E. Peterman		7. Total Fee (	37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
•	.P.	X	Enclosed			
800 Trammell Crow Buil 2001 Ross Avenue	ding		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Dallas		8. Deposit acc	count number:	* dan		
Texas Zip: 75.	201 980	(Arrich	De-Constitution in the second			
	DO NOT US					
d signature.		7 /				
my knowledge and belief, the foreg	gojny informát	tion is the and co	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
1.	#12/1	10 X	·			
	<u> </u>		August 3, 1998			
Mgilling Signatur	re	Tot		4		
(exp.4/94)	HATTER THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	100	ar number of pages mending cover sheet	4		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:						
Com			marks			
heet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	nutes per document to a he U.S. Safert and Trad	be recorded, including time	for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and ormation Systems, PK2 1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and/o the Office of			
	orable Commissioner of Paten. Iddress of Conveying Party(ies):  N. Nelson Za Ct.  2. California 94526  Itizenship: USA  (s) of conveying party(ies) attached No Inveyance: International Merger Change  May 26, 1998  umber(s) or patent number(s): Int is being filed together with a necation No.(s) Iddress of party to whom correspondment should be mailed:  Anthony E. Peterman BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.  800 Trammell Crow Built 2001 Ross Avenue Dallas Texas Zip: 75  Id signature.  In May 26, 1998  Addition Change	orable Commissioner of Paten.  Iddress of Conveying Party(ies):  N. Nelson za Ct. e. California 94526  tizenship: USA  (s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No  Inveyance: Interpretation of Paten.  Merger Change of Name  May 26, 1998  Inveyance: Interpretation of Paten.  Merger Change of Name  May 26, 1998  Interpretation No.(s)  Sets filed May 27, 1998  Additional Numbers attraction No.(s)  Anthony E. Peterman BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.  800 Trammell Crow Building 2001 Ross Avenue Dallas Texas  Texas  Zip: 75201 980  DO NOT US  d signature.  Impulsion of Instance of	orable Commissioner of Paten.  Iddress of Conveying Party(ies):  N. Nelson Za Ct.  California 94526  Iddress of Conveying party(ies):  No Noreyance:  Internal Address  Zoll  City: Moun  State of Incorp  Additional nan  attached?  May 26, 1998  Imper(s) or patent number(s):  Int is being filed together with a new ap dication, the execution da  Extra tis being filed together with a new ap dication, the execution da  Station No.(s)  Additional Numbers attached?  Anthony E. Peterman  BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.  800 Trammell Crow Building 2001 Ross Avenue  Dallas  Texas Zip: 75201- 980  Additional Numbers attached:  No NOT USE THIS SPACE  d signature.  To NOT USE THIS SPACE  d signature.  To NOT USE THIS SPACE  Identify Agreement in the repair of the statement of the content of the con	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of hed original documents or copy thereof. Incorporation (Commissioner of Paten.)  Incorporation (Commissioner of Commissioner of Commissioner of Commissioner		

 $\Delta^{*} 180^{\circ} : 143103^{\circ}$ 

PATENT REEL: 9373 FRAME: 0501

## U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet  $\,$  - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page  $\,2\,$ 

Attorney's Docket: 062986.116

Section 1 - Name of Conveying Parties

Additional Name (Individual)

Lakshminarayanan Gunaseelan 2037 Yosemite Drive Milpitas, California 95035 Citizenship: India

AUS01:143103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 15-4-735.00 (062986.0116)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

whereas, SILICON GRAPHICS, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 2011 N. Shoreline Blvd., Mountain View, California 94043, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

AUS01:137201.1

15-4-735.00 (062986.0116)

2

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

MEDIA SERVER SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING IMPROVED ASSET TYPES FOR PLAYBACK OF

DIGITAL MEDIA

Signature	of	First	Inventor:
Inventor's	Na	ıme:	

Residence (City, County, State)

Michael N. Nelson Danville, Contra Costa County, California

Date:

Date Application Executed:

May 26, 1998

Signature of Second Invertor:
Inventor's Name:
Residence (City, County, State)

Date:

Date Application Executed:

I akibningginer græsern

Lakshminarayanan Gunaseelan Milpitas, Santa Clara County, California

May 26, 1998

May 26, 1998

AUS01:137201.1

PATENT REEL: 9373 FRAME: 0504 ATTORNEY'S DOCKET: 062986.0116



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Nichael N. Nelson, et al.

Serial No.: (9/085,565

Date Filed: Nay 27, 1998

Title: MEDIA SERVER SYSTEM AND METHOD HAVING

IMPROVED ASSET TYPES FOR PLAYBACK OF

LIGITAL MEDIA

Box Assignments

Honorable Assistant Commissioner

of Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments Assistant Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date shown below.

Regina Frith

Date of Signature

## COMMUNICATION

Enclosed for filing in the above-identified application is an Assignment together with the appropriate filing fee in the amount of \$40.00, uncer 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b).

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-0384 of Baker & Botts, L.L.P.

AUS01:143106

2

Respectfully submitted,

BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P. Attorneys for Applicant

Anthony E. Peterman Reg. No. 38,270

800 Trammell Crow Center 2001 Ross Avenue Dallas, Texas 75201-2916 (512) 322-2599

Date: August 3, 1998

AUS01:143106